
Week Commencing Monday 16th January 

Stars Of The Week: 

 

Discovery  Meira and Evelynn 

Voyager   Leo and Toby 

Atlan�s   David and Wya� 

Challenger   Ellie-May 

Endeavour  Axel and Georgia 

 

Team Points: This week’s team points challenge re-

sulted in a draw.  Both Mercury and Jupiter collected 

67 points each over the course of the week and will 

share the trophy un+l next Friday. 

 

Friends Associa�on 

 

A request from our Friends Associa+on - If you have 

any unwanted Christmas gi/s please would you  

kindly donate them for our fund raising events we 

hold throughout the year.  These could be unopened  

toiletries, toys and games to name but a few. 

 

Key Dates 

Thursday 19 January Parents In Discovery 

Friday 20 January Voyager Class Assembly 

Thursday 26 January Parents in Endeavour Class 

    School Council Elec+ons 

Tuesday 31 January Parents In Voyager Class 

Friday 3 February Challenger Class Assembly 

    Parents in Challenger Class 

6th—10th February School Focus Week 

Tuesday 7 February Parent Consulta+ons 

Thursday 9 February Parent Consulta+ons 

Friday 10 February  Last Day of Term 3 

Monday 20 February  First Day of Term 4 

Friday 3 March  Endeavour Class Assembly 

Friday 17 March   Discovery Class Assembly 

Friday 31 March   Last Day of Term 4 

Tuesday 18 April   First Day of Term 5 

Friday 26 May  Last Day of Term 5 

Monday 12 June   First Day of Term 6 

Friday 21 July   Last Day of Term 6 

The children were excited at the sight of snow on 

the ground last Friday morning.  Unfortunately, 

the condi+ons around the village were difficult on 

parts so well done to the majority of you who 

brought your children into school.  For future     

reference, always assume that the school will be 

open—in the event that it is not we will contact 

you.  As the cold weather con+nues please ensure 

the children come to school in appropriate     

clothing and footwear.  Children may come to 

school in wellington boots to wear for break and 

lunch +mes, however they must also have school 

shoes to change into. 

The tag-rugby coach will con+nue to take           

Endeavour’s rugby sessions outside on a     

Wednesday a/ernoon.  For this children should 

bring warm sports clothing with them—ideally 

clothing that you are happy to poten+ally come 

home dirty! 

Extra-curricular clubs are now in full flow across 

the school on a daily basis.  Should your child wish 

to sign up for a club then please contact the 

school office to find out about availability. 

Last week you should have received data sheets 

the school needs to have in order to keep all      

records up to date.  Can you please check all of 

these details are correct and return any amend-

ments back to the school office as soon as possi-

ble. 

By the end of the week all order for any books 

from Scholas+c Books need to be placed.  There 

are some excellent value books in this catalogue 

and the school have recently purchased a number 

for the in-school library. 

We con+nue to use our school website and twi�er 

page to keep parents updated as to the goings on 

at school including examples of children’s work 

and other achievement plus any important         

no+ces.  The details are as follows: 

 

Website: www.eythorne-elvington.kent.sch.uk 

Twi�er: @EEPrimary (www.twi�er.com) 

 

 

 


